WS512K32BV-XXXE
1 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.wedc.com
White Electronic Designs
White Electronic Designs Corp. reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
December, 1999
Rev. 2
*ADVANCED
NOT RECOMENDED FOR NEW DESIGNS

Rev. 2
NOT RECOMENDED FOR NEW DESIGNS
ORDERING INFORMATION
W S   512K 32 X B V - XXX X X E X
LEAD FINISH:
 Blank = Gold plated leads
 A = Solder dip leads
E = Epitaxial Layer
DEVICE GRADE:
 I = Industrial -40°C to +85°C
 C = Commercial 0°C to +70°C
PACKAGE TYPE:
 H2 = Ceramic Hex-In-line Package, HIP (Package 402)
 G2 = 22 mm Ceramic Quad Flat Pack, CQFP (Package 500)
ACCESS TIME (ns)
Low Voltage Supply 3.3V ± 10%
BiCMOS
IMPROVEMENT MARK:
 N = No Connect at pin 21 and 39 in HIP for Upgrades
ORGANIZATION, 512Kx32
 User confi gurable as 1Mx16 or 2Mx8
SRAM
WHITE ELECTRONIC DESIGNS CORP.